
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033934-2025 

Tender

Refurbishment of a Bespoke Staircase

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033934

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055092 

Published 20 June 2025, 9:46am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

RA351700

Description

To undertake refurbishment of the bespoke staircase at Goodmayes old building

- Strip back existing metalwork spindles

- New decoration to metalwork

- Strip back existing timber handrail

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033934-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033934-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034915-2025


Page 2 to 5

- New decoration to timber handrail

- Strip back existing concrete skirting / stringer and handrail to wall elevation

- New decoration to concrete skirting / stringer and handrail

- Protection and access tower

£11,000

Total value (estimated)

£11,000 excluding VAT

£13,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 7 July 2025

7 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45420000 - Joinery and carpentry installation work



Page 3 to 5

50850000 - Repair and maintenance services of furniture

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 11:59pm



Page 4 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

Email quotes to Supplies@nelft.nhs.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Supplier must be able to fulfill specification at best value for satisfactory and timely
completion - must be suitable for working in a mental health hospital environment

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

mailto:Supplies@nelft.nhs.uk


Page 5 to 5

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

NHS Organisation Data Service: RAT

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHHT-9556-BWJJ

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM13 8GQ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@nelft.nhs.uk

Region: UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nelft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	North East London NHS Foundation Trust


		2025-07-18T15:22:33+0100
	TCPDF




